

राष्ट्रीय इलेक्ट्रॉनिकी एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान (रा.इ.सू.प्रौ.सं)- अगरतला

रा.इ.सू.प्री.सं National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology (NIELIT), Agartala NIELIT Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (MeitY), Government of India R.K. Nagar (Opposite to NEEPCO), Khayerpur, Agartala - 799008,

Website: www.nielit.gov.in/agartala/index.php Contact: +91-87948-22459

Admission Notice

Last date of submission of application forms extended till 12.07.2023
 Course Eligibility

M.Sc. in Information Technology (IT)

Duration: 2 years / Affiliated to Tripura University Tuition Fees: Rs. 25,000/- per semester (Free for SC/ST) Pass in B.Sc(IT)/B.Sc(CS)/BCA/Bachelor Degree in Computer Science & Engineering/ Information Technology or Equivalent Degree OR B.Sc./B.Com./B.A. with Mathematics at 10+2 Level or at Graduation Level (with additional bridge Courses as per the norms of the concerned University)

Tentative date of publication of Merit List & Seat Allotment list for Diploma in Engineering & BCA: <u>03.07.2023</u>

Tentative date of commencement of admission for Diploma in Engineering & BCA: <u>04.07.2023</u>

• Free Semester Fee for SC/ST candidates • Hostel Facility • Transport facility • Digital Library • Scholarship • Placement Assistance

Forms may be submitted Online at https://nielitagtadmission.in/noas OR Offline at NIELIT Agartala/Study Centre For more details, contact NIELIT Agartala (+91 8794822459) or the following study/training centres

Tripura University	Khumulwng	Kalachhara	Manughat	Suparibagan
Study Centre	Study Centre	Study Centre	Study Centre	Training Centre
Academic building 6, Dept. of	Near Kokborok Library,	Near Thailik Twisa Cultural	Kokborok Library,	TR & CI Complex,
Math & Physics, Tripura University	Opposite Thong Hati,	Hall, Kalachhara, South	Near BDO Office,	Suparibagan, Krishnanagar
Contact no. 9362968690	Khumulwng	Tripura	Manughat, Dhalai	Contact No.8794822459
	Contact no.8794822459	Contact no.7630023114	Contact no.8794822459	

Advt. No - 04 /2022 **f** @AGT.NIELIT/@NIELITIndia

Skilling the Nation

Sd/ - Director-in-charge
AGT NIELIT /@NIELITIndia